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European Athletics Junior Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
21 - 24 July 2005

Results

100m Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:50 Wind: -2.0 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 218 NELSON Alex GBR 88 6 0.174 10.70 Q
2 557 STRANDQUIST Per SWE 87 3 0.171 10.83 Q
3 567 BODROV Ihor UKR 87 7 0.206 10.89 Q
4 128 NIIT Marek EST 87 4 0.147 10.90 q
5 260 MÜLLER Nils GER 87 5 0.186 10.94
6 536 SCHENKEL Reto SUI 88 1 0.152 F 1 11.01
7 176 EMMANUEL Jocelyn FRA 86 8 0.204 11.08
8 16 STANEK Philipp AUT 86 2 0.144 11.11

Round 1 Heat 2 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:56 Wind: -0.8 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 440 KUC Dariusz POL 86 6 0.162 10.72 Q
2 47 GUNEV Desislav BUL 86 3 0.164 10.74 Q
3 150 SALONEN Timo FIN 86 8 0.160 10.75 Q
4 239 BLUM Christian GER 87 1 0.139 10.78 q
5 344 PANZA Daniel ITA 86 4 0.164 10.87 q
6 377 KRUSINSKAS Donatas LTU 86 7 0.121 F 1 10.94
7 177 ESTESO Yann FRA 87 5 0.185 10.95
8 65 LAVITHIS Georgios CYP 86 2 0.161 11.08

Round 1 Heat 3 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:02 Wind: -2.3 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 220 PICKERING Craig GBR 86 4 0.167 10.54 Q
2 461 ZIÓLKOWSKI Fabian POL 86 5 0.167 10.72 Q
3 135 HONGISTO Visa FIN 87 2 0.141 10.73 Q
4 18 ABBASOV Ruslan AZE 86 3 0.136 10.82 q
5 185 LAURIER Cédric FRA 86 6 0.147 F 1 11.06
6 473 BADEA Adrian ROM 86 8 0.198 11.08
7 577 RYUMIN Oleksandr UKR 87 7 0.180 11.14

Round 1 Heat 4 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:08 Wind: -2.5 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 231 WILLIAMSON Simeon GBR 86 8 0.154 10.72 Q
2 442 LEWANSKI Mikolaj POL 86 6 0.186 10.85 Q
3 268 SEWALD Marius GER 87 3 0.152 10.89 Q
4 312 SZEBENY Miklós HUN 87 1 0.175 10.95
5 48 PANKOV Veselin BUL 86 7 0.154 10.96
6 364 BURAGAS Justas LTU 86 2 0.157 10.98
7 398 MALLIA Jeandre MLT 87 5 0.167 11.17
8 540 KRCMÁREK Peter SVK 86 4 0.160 11.27

Qualified:  first 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) to the Semifinals

Semifinal 1 (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:55 Wind: -2.9 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 231 WILLIAMSON Simeon GBR 86 5 0.158 10.52 Q
2 220 PICKERING Craig GBR 86 3 0.191 10.59 Q
3 135 HONGISTO Visa FIN 87 7 0.154 10.68 Q
4 461 ZIÓLKOWSKI Fabian POL 86 4 0.172 10.82 Q
5 567 BODROV Ihor UKR 87 8 0.189 10.83
6 442 LEWANSKI Mikolaj POL 86 6 0.185 10.84
7 128 NIIT Marek EST 87 1 0.168 10.85
8 239 BLUM Christian GER 87 2 0.147 10.93
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100m Men
Semifinal 2 (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:02 Wind: -0.2 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 218 NELSON Alex GBR 88 4 0.169 10.52 Q
2 440 KUC Dariusz POL 86 5 0.163 10.62 Q
3 18 ABBASOV Ruslan AZE 86 7 0.164 10.66 Q
4 47 GUNEV Desislav BUL 86 3 0.157 10.66 Q
5 268 SEWALD Marius GER 87 8 0.166 10.67
6 150 SALONEN Timo FIN 86 1 0.144 10.73
7 557 STRANDQUIST Per SWE 87 6 0.156 10.76
8 344 PANZA Daniel ITA 86 2 0.150 10.83

Qualified:  first 4 in each heat (Q) to the Final

Final 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:20 Wind: +0.1 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 220 PICKERING Craig GBR 86 5 0.151 10.51
2 231 WILLIAMSON Simeon GBR 86 6 0.138 10.52
3 218 NELSON Alex GBR 88 3 0.156 10.60
4 47 GUNEV Desislav BUL 86 8 0.158 10.67
5 135 HONGISTO Visa FIN 87 7 0.141 10.76
6 440 KUC Dariusz POL 86 4 0.176 10.84
7 461 ZIÓLKOWSKI Fabian POL 86 1 0.173 10.90

18 ABBASOV Ruslan AZE 86 2 DNS

200m Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (4) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:45 Wind: +0.4 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 135 HONGISTO Visa FIN 87 2 0.147 21.35 Q
2 576 OSTROVSKY Dmytro UKR 87 4 0.170 21.48 Q
3 48 PANKOV Veselin BUL 86 5 0.171 21.81 Q
4 426 DRAPALA Radoslaw POL 86 3 0.183 21.90
5 103 LÓPEZ José ESP 86 8 0.256 21.94
6 389 ŠEFERIS Deividas LTU 86 7 0.154 22.16
7 176 EMMANUEL Jocelyn FRA 86 6 0.207 22.24

Round 1 Heat 2 (4) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:50 Wind: -0.2 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 266 SCHNELTING Daniel GER 86 8 0.267 21.21 Q
2 202 BENNETT-JACKSON Wade GBR 87 3 0.167 21.33 Q
3 128 NIIT Marek EST 87 2 0.191 21.57 Q
4 463 ABRANTES Arnaldo POR 86 6 0.153 21.74 q
5 82 ŠULC Vojtech CZE 86 7 0.271 21.75 q
6 198 SORIMOUTOU Xavier FRA 87 4 0.193 21.95

16 STANEK Philipp AUT 86 5 0.175 DNF

Round 1 Heat 3 (4) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:55 Wind: -0.3 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 228 THOMAS Julian GBR 86 4 0.200 21.37 Q
2 179 FIX Yannick FRA 86 5 0.253 21.39 Q
3 26 MATTHYS Arnout BEL 87 8 0.164 21.48 Q
4 260 MÜLLER Nils GER 87 2 0.191 F 1 21.71 q
5 312 SZEBENY Miklós HUN 87 3 0.179 21.91
6 461 ZIÓLKOWSKI Fabian POL 86 6 0.205 21.91
7 154 VAINIONPÄÄ Antti FIN 86 7 0.260 22.31
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200m Men
Round 1 Heat 4 (4) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  20:00 Wind: -0.7 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 205 ERUCHIE Somto GBR 86 6 0.216 21.47 Q
2 532 GALLAY David SUI 86 5 0.158 21.62 Q
3 419 BURZYNSKI Dariusz POL 86 2 0.247 21.78 Q
4 567 BODROV Ihor UKR 87 3 0.173 21.80 q
5 402 FELLER Jerrel NED 87 4 0.243 22.04
6 65 LAVITHIS Georgios CYP 86 7 0.213 22.46
7 156 VILÉN Teemu FIN 86 8 0.298 22.62

Qualified:  first 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) to the Semifinals

Semifinal 1 (2) 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:20 Wind: -0.6 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 228 THOMAS Julian GBR 86 5 0.222 21.23 Q
2 576 OSTROVSKY Dmytro UKR 87 3 0.166 21.35 Q
3 135 HONGISTO Visa FIN 87 4 0.169 21.42 Q
4 128 NIIT Marek EST 87 1 0.151 21.63 Q
5 179 FIX Yannick FRA 86 6 0.237 21.66
6 260 MÜLLER Nils GER 87 7 0.182 21.83
7 463 ABRANTES Arnaldo POR 86 8 0.225 21.93

419 BURZYNSKI Dariusz POL 86 2 0.292 DNF

Semifinal 2 (2) 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:27 Wind: -4.1 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 266 SCHNELTING Daniel GER 86 4 0.181 21.53 Q
2 205 ERUCHIE Somto GBR 86 6 0.204 21.70 Q
3 202 BENNETT-JACKSON Wade GBR 87 3 0.171 21.89 Q
4 26 MATTHYS Arnout BEL 87 8 0.168 22.09 Q
5 567 BODROV Ihor UKR 87 7 0.203 22.11
6 82 ŠULC Vojtech CZE 86 2 0.218 22.19
7 532 GALLAY David SUI 86 5 0.183 22.26
8 48 PANKOV Veselin BUL 86 1 0.159 22.50

Qualified:  first 4 in each heat (Q) to the Final

Final 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:50 Wind: -1.6 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 266 SCHNELTING Daniel GER 86 5 0.293 21.12
2 228 THOMAS Julian GBR 86 3 0.163 21.17
3 202 BENNETT-JACKSON Wade GBR 87 7 0.213 21.41
4 135 HONGISTO Visa FIN 87 1 0.144 21.42
5 576 OSTROVSKY Dmytro UKR 87 4 0.186 21.47
6 128 NIIT Marek EST 87 8 0.262 21.47
7 205 ERUCHIE Somto GBR 86 6 0.353 21.56
8 26 MATTHYS Arnout BEL 87 2 0.194 F 1 21.76

400m Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (5) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:45

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 439 KOZLOWSKI Kacper POL 86 5 0.162 46.81 Q
2 550 JAAKO Joni SWE 86 7 0.312 47.04 Q PB
3 203 BUCK Richard GBR 86 6 0.282 47.18 q SB
4 330 SHAPSAI Yuriy ISR 86 4 0.269 49.10
5 79 VANEK Petr CZE 89 3 0.221 49.28
6 192 MATOS Bruno FRA 86 2 0.189 49.46
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400m Men
Round 1 Heat 2 (5) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:51

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 339 LICCIARDELLO Claudio ITA 86 7 0.337 47.72 Q
2 505 SERGIYENKOV Artem RUS 86 4 0.214 47.86 Q
3 452 RYS Ziemowit POL 86 8 0.243 48.05 q
4 575 MYHALIN Oleh UKR 86 5 0.212 48.46
5 375 KOZLOVAS Vitalijus LTU 89 2 F 1 48.67 PB
6 297 BARTHA László HUN 87 3 0.266 49.15
7 278 VASSALLO Daryl GIB 87 6 0.380 49.80

Round 1 Heat 3 (5) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:57

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 223 ROONEY Martyn GBR 87 8 0.408 47.53 Q
2 238 BEHR Stephan GER 87 3 0.277 47.65 Q
3 507 SIGALOVSKIY Aleksandr RUS 86 4 0.264 47.87 q
4 77 REJMON Vít CZE 86 5 0.342 49.33
5 528 BUCCI Ivano SMR 86 2 0.237 49.85
6 308 NAGY Viktor HUN 87 7 0.211 49.85

178 FILLON Nicolas FRA 86 6 0.288 DNF

Round 1 Heat 4 (5) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:03

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 248 GROTHKOPP Martin GER 86 3 0.171 47.74 Q
2 58 VINCEK Zeljko CRO 86 4 0.254 47.84 Q
3 496 KOKORIN Anton RUS 87 6 0.287 48.03 q
4 350 TURCHI Teo ITA 87 2 0.198 48.61
5 219 OSHO Set GBR 86 8 0.390 48.62
6 69 HRUBÝ Marek CZE 86 7 0.331 49.54

563 ÖRS Tuncay TUR 86 5 DNS

Round 1 Heat 5 (5) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:09

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 415 BARANOWSKI Patryk POL 86 3 0.241 47.32 Q
2 292 RÉGAS Dimítrios GRE 86 2 0.188 47.34 Q
3 551 JOHANSSON Fredrik SWE 86 7 0.286 47.61 q SB
4 197 SILOU Akhenaton FRA 86 5 0.251 48.30 q
5 518 SIMOVIC Milos SCG 86 6 0.309 48.76
6 345 QUIRICO Massimiliano ITA 86 4 0.212 48.78

Qualified:  first 2 in each heat (Q) and 6 best performers (q) to the Semifinals

Semifinal 1 (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 505 SERGIYENKOV Artem RUS 86 7 0.202 47.28 Q
2 292 RÉGAS Dimítrios GRE 86 3 0.226 47.37 Q
3 203 BUCK Richard GBR 86 8 0.266 47.59 Q
4 550 JAAKO Joni SWE 86 5 0.266 47.63 Q
5 496 KOKORIN Anton RUS 87 2 0.229 47.66
6 415 BARANOWSKI Patryk POL 86 6 0.148 47.77
7 248 GROTHKOPP Martin GER 86 4 0.159 47.90
8 452 RYS Ziemowit POL 86 1 0.214 48.60
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400m Men
Semifinal 2 (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:17

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 223 ROONEY Martyn GBR 87 3 0.366 46.57 Q
2 439 KOZLOWSKI Kacper POL 86 4 0.176 46.60 Q PB
3 58 VINCEK Zeljko CRO 86 8 0.387 46.79 Q
4 507 SIGALOVSKIY Aleksandr RUS 86 7 0.285 47.11 Q PB
5 339 LICCIARDELLO Claudio ITA 86 5 0.338 47.15
6 551 JOHANSSON Fredrik SWE 86 1 0.195 48.14
7 197 SILOU Akhenaton FRA 86 2 0.183 48.19

238 BEHR Stephan GER 87 6 DNS

Qualified:  first 4 in each heat (Q) to the Final

Final 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  20:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 58 VINCEK Zeljko CRO 86 8 0.354 46.14
2 223 ROONEY Martyn GBR 87 4 0.332 46.56
3 292 RÉGAS Dimítrios GRE 86 3 0.262 46.79 PB
4 439 KOZLOWSKI Kacper POL 86 6 0.278 46.87
5 505 SERGIYENKOV Artem RUS 86 5 0.256 47.01 PB
6 507 SIGALOVSKIY Aleksandr RUS 86 2 0.222 47.31
7 550 JAAKO Joni SWE 86 7 0.307 47.36
8 203 BUCK Richard GBR 86 1 0.238 48.01

800m Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:35

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 206 FENNELL Steve GBR 86 6 1:51.87 Q
2 543 REPCÍK Josef SVK 86 4 1:52.23 Q
3 470 TEIXEIRA Carlos POR 86 7 1:52.30 Q
4 57 PAŠALIC Edin CRO 87 3 1:52.68
5 114 PORTO Gonzalo ESP 86 5 1:52.79
6 27 VAN HEES Charles BEL 86 8 1:53.72
7 546 BASHIR Mohamed SWE 87 2 1:53.76

Intermediate times:
400m 470 TEIXEIRA Carlos 55.97

Round 1 Heat 2 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:41

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 351 ZANCHI Paolo ITA 87 8 1:50.22 Q PB
2 357 JURKEVICS Dmitrijs LAT 87 4 1:50.34 Q
3 221 RIMMER Michael GBR 86 6 1:50.77 Q
4 391 SCHUMACHER Mike LUX 86 5 1:50.91 q PB
5 320 EVERARD Eoin IRL 86 2 1:51.63 q
6 368 GORBUNOV Vitalij LTU 86 1 1:51.92 q SB
7 313 TÁBOR Miklós HUN 86 7 1:52.75
8 405 KERKDIJK Michel NED 87 3 1:56.38

Intermediate times:
400m 368 GORBUNOV Vitalij 54.28
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800m Men
Round 1 Heat 3 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:47

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 160 ASLAIMI Faycal FRA 86 3 1:51.40 Q
2 547 CLAESSON Mattias SWE 86 5 1:51.49 Q
3 212 HILL Richard GBR 86 6 1:51.76 Q
4 304 LICSÁK András HUN 86 7 1:52.19 q
5 356 JEŠKINS Arvis LAT 86 4 1:52.20 PB
6 430 GMEREK Mariusz POL 87 8 1:52.63
7 261 PETER Volker GER 86 2 1:55.56

Intermediate times:
400m 212 HILL Richard 54.48

Round 1 Heat 4 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:53

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 347 RIFESSER Lukas ITA 86 6 1:51.29 Q
2 314 TAKÁCS Dávid HUN 86 7 1:51.53 Q
3 263 ROSE Merlin GER 87 8 1:52.15 Q
4 184 KONE Ismael FRA 87 5 1:52.29
5 556 PÖLLÄNEN Tor SWE 87 4 1:52.56
6 446 NIKIEL Marcin POL 87 2 1:52.86
7 43 STASHKEVICH Vecheslav BLR 86 3 1:55.29

Intermediate times:
400m 263 ROSE Merlin 55.74

Qualified:  first 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) to the Semifinals
Semifinal 1 (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:30

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 543 REPCÍK Josef SVK 86 2 1:49.61 Q SB
2 212 HILL Richard GBR 86 5 1:49.75 Q
3 221 RIMMER Michael GBR 86 6 1:49.82 Q
4 314 TAKÁCS Dávid HUN 86 4 1:50.02 q
5 347 RIFESSER Lukas ITA 86 3 1:50.12 q
6 368 GORBUNOV Vitalij LTU 86 7 1:50.91 PB
7 320 EVERARD Eoin IRL 86 1 1:51.78
8 263 ROSE Merlin GER 87 8 1:52.21

Intermediate times:
400m 212 HILL Richard 54.03

Semifinal 2 (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:37

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 547 CLAESSON Mattias SWE 86 3 1:52.57 Q
2 206 FENNELL Steve GBR 86 4 1:52.61 Q
3 357 JURKEVICS Dmitrijs LAT 87 5 1:52.75 Q
4 391 SCHUMACHER Mike LUX 86 2 1:53.30
5 470 TEIXEIRA Carlos POR 86 6 1:53.54
6 160 ASLAIMI Faycal FRA 86 8 1:53.56
7 351 ZANCHI Paolo ITA 87 1 1:53.97
8 304 LICSÁK András HUN 86 7 1:55.56

Intermediate times:
400m 357 JURKEVICS Dmitrijs 57.80

Qualified:  first 3 in each heat (Q) and 2 best performers (q) to the Final
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800m Men
Final 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:15

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Result

1 547 CLAESSON Mattias SWE 86 6 1:49.58
2 347 RIFESSER Lukas ITA 86 3 1:50.79
3 206 FENNELL Steve GBR 86 4 1:50.85
4 314 TAKÁCS Dávid HUN 86 7 1:51.00
5 357 JURKEVICS Dmitrijs LAT 87 8 1:51.19
6 212 HILL Richard GBR 86 2 1:51.37
7 543 REPCÍK Josef SVK 86 1 1:52.84
8 221 RIMMER Michael GBR 86 5 1:53.16

Intermediate times:
400m 212 HILL Richard 56.14

1500m Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:15

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 441 LEWANDOWSKI Marcin POL 87 3 3:55.04 Q
2 572 KYTS Volodymyr UKR 87 1 3:55.13 Q
3 319 DARCY Danny IRL 86 6 3:55.25 Q
4 193 ODDO Gauthier FRA 87 7 3:55.41 Q
5 182 GRAS Victor FRA 86 9 3:55.50
6 113 MONTANER Víctor ESP 86 5 3:55.71
7 475 GANIA Florin ROM 86 8 3:56.50
8 73 MEDLÍK Zdenek CZE 86 2 3:57.08
9 275 ZAUBER Falko GER 87 4 3:58.01

Intermediate times:
400m 275 ZAUBER Falko 1:04.95
800m 275 ZAUBER Falko 2:14.45

1200m 319 DARCY Danny 3:13.09

Round 1 Heat 2 (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:24

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 116 RODRÍGUEZ Álvaro ESP 87 6 3:50.13 Q
2 421 DANILEWICZ Adrian POL 86 2 3:50.42 Q
3 105 MARCOS Luis Alberto ESP 86 9 3:50.59 Q
4 318 COSTELLO Colin IRL 86 8 3:50.78 Q
5 479 PETRUS Claudiu ROM 87 5 3:51.11 q
6 464 BARBOSA Ricardo POR 86 3 3:51.97 q
7 258 LOY Rico GER 86 7 3:52.39 q
8 245 GEHRKE Christian GER 86 1 3:53.19 q
9 167 CALANDREAU Julien FRA 87 4 3:53.82

Intermediate times:
400m 479 PETRUS Claudiu 1:01.31
800m 479 PETRUS Claudiu 2:04.30

1200m 479 PETRUS Claudiu 3:06.21

Qualified:  first 4 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) to the Final
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1500m Men
Final 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:50

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 318 COSTELLO Colin IRL 86 5 3:45.25 PB
2 319 DARCY Danny IRL 86 3 3:46.07
3 421 DANILEWICZ Adrian POL 86 12 3:47.22 SB
4 105 MARCOS Luis Alberto ESP 86 11 3:48.00 PB
5 479 PETRUS Claudiu ROM 87 6 3:48.34
6 572 KYTS Volodymyr UKR 87 8 3:48.77
7 441 LEWANDOWSKI Marcin POL 87 2 3:49.08
8 258 LOY Rico GER 86 10 3:49.47
9 193 ODDO Gauthier FRA 87 4 3:50.62
10 464 BARBOSA Ricardo POR 86 7 3:57.34
11 245 GEHRKE Christian GER 86 9 4:11.25

116 RODRÍGUEZ Álvaro ESP 87 1 DNF
Intermediate times:

400m 319 DARCY Danny 1:00.47
800m 319 DARCY Danny 2:01.12

1200m 319 DARCY Danny 3:01.44

5000m Men
Final 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:05

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 299 BENE Barnabás HUN 86 11 14:22.30
2 514 MARKEŠEVIC Dušan SCG 86 7 14:24.04 PB
3 316 TÓTH László HUN 87 9 14:25.46
4 229 VERNON Andy GBR 86 13 14:27.01
5 445 MURZYN Kamil POL 86 14 14:27.18 PB
6 338 LALLI Andrea ITA 87 18 14:28.73 PB
7 564 ÖZTÜRK Mugdat TUR 87 1 14:35.80
8 466 COSTA Nuno POR 86 3 14:38.91
9 166 BOUKHELIF Nicolas FRA 87 17 14:42.64
10 401 CHOUKOUD Khalid NED 86 15 14:42.87
11 481 SUHANEA Ciprian ROM 88 6 14:50.93
12 480 SAVA Marius ROM 86 4 14:52.70
13 241 BÖTTCHER Dennis GER 86 8 15:01.53
14 438 KOWALSKI Marcin POL 86 2 15:03.23
15 138 JOKINEN Tuomas FIN 87 10 15:08.67
16 373 JANKUNAS Kestutis LTU 86 16 16:15.72

490 CHISTOV Aleksey RUS 86 5 DNF
337 GARIBOLDI Simone ITA 87 12 DNF

Intermediate times:
1000m 564 ÖZTÜRK Mugdat 2:59.02
2000m 466 COSTA Nuno 5:52.26
3000m 466 COSTA Nuno 8:50.26
4000m 338 LALLI Andrea 11:42.93
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10000m Men
Final 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:25

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 564 ÖZTÜRK Mugdat TUR 87 14 30:10.60 PB
2 40 ROGOVTSEV Stepan BLR 86 11 30:12.76 NJR
3 96 GAZAPO Carlos ESP 86 8 30:24.18
4 92 ESPAÑA José ESP 86 10 30:31.40 PB
5 437 KOPEC Wojciech POL 86 7 30:35.98
6 183 GUERFI Riad FRA 87 16 30:56.09 PB
7 561 ERTAS Murat TUR 86 17 31:06.23
8 428 GARDZIELEWSKI Arkadiusz POL 86 18 31:11.98
9 322 YEATES Richard IRL 86 9 32:01.64
10 324 KARLSSON Kári Steinn ISL 86 13 32:07.37
11 21 BOSMANS Maarten BEL 86 6 32:34.41
12 455 SKOCZYNSKI Lukasz POL 86 2 32:52.90
13 331 YOSEPH Yamharan ISR 86 1 33:10.86

401 CHOUKOUD Khalid NED 86 3 DNF
466 COSTA Nuno POR 86 12 DNF
33 GURENKO Vasili BLR 86 5 DNF
109 MARTINEZ David ESP 86 15 DNF
316 TÓTH László HUN 87 4 DNF

Intermediate times:
1000m 324 KARLSSON Kári Steinn 3:07.53
2000m 40 ROGOVTSEV Stepan 6:13.92
3000m 428 GARDZIELEWSKI Arkadiusz 9:11.68
4000m 33 GURENKO Vasili 12:17.82
5000m 40 ROGOVTSEV Stepan 15:23.84
6000m 40 ROGOVTSEV Stepan 18:26.75
7000m 40 ROGOVTSEV Stepan 21:25.67
8000m 40 ROGOVTSEV Stepan 24:26.83
9000m 564 ÖZTÜRK Mugdat 27:24.00

3000m Steeplechase Men
Final 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:30

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 420 CHABOWSKI Marcin POL 86 1 8:40.88 CR
2 306 MINCZÉR Albert HUN 86 5 8:45.82 PB
3 448 PASTERNAK Andrzej POL 86 7 8:52.31 PB
4 494 IVANENKO Pyotr RUS 86 11 8:53.38 =PB
5 422 DEMCZYSZAK Mateusz POL 86 14 8:57.24 PB
6 168 CHAPUIS Vincent FRA 87 12 8:58.32 PB
7 165 BOMMIER Timothée FRA 86 9 8:58.33
8 340 LICCIARDI Devis ITA 86 13 9:01.97 PB
9 508 SPIRKIN Nikolay RUS 86 4 9:05.41
10 580 SUKHARYEV Illya UKR 86 6 9:07.59
11 478 PATRU Stefan ROM 87 10 9:18.00
12 211 HART Chris GBR 86 8 9:26.28
13 74 MUŽÍK Martin CZE 86 3 9:36.26
14 370 GUDAITIS Aurimas LTU 86 2 10:12.33

Intermediate times:
1000m 420 CHABOWSKI Marcin 2:50.73
2000m 420 CHABOWSKI Marcin 5:45.22
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110m Hurdles Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (3) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:55 Wind: -0.1 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 281 DOUVALÍDIS Konstadínos GRE 87 6 0.151 13.78 Q NJR
2 170 COCOVILOIN Samuel FRA 87 7 0.177 14.17 Q
3 89 DE LA CALLE Christian ESP 86 3 0.177 14.32 q PB
4 468 FERREIRA João POR 86 2 0.166 14.46 q PB
5 346 REDAELLI Carlo Giuseppe ITA 87 4 0.170 14.77
6 144 LINDEN Jyri FIN 86 5 0.181 14.90

Round 1 Heat 2 (3) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:01 Wind: -0.8 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 172 DARIEN Garfield FRA 87 7 0.267 14.20 Q
2 326 MINENKO Yevgeniy ISR 86 5 0.194 14.63 Q
3 489 BYVAKIN Denis RUS 86 3 0.138 14.63
4 63 GEORGIOU Gregoris CYP 86 4 0.151 15.05
5 99 HAMDOUM Mohamed Amin ESP 86 6 0.170 15.25

Round 1 Heat 3 (3) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:07 Wind: -1.0 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 255 JOHN Alexander GER 86 6 0.165 14.25 Q
2 282 FILANDARÁKIS Nikólaos GRE 86 4 0.153 14.38 Q
3 133 ABBASSI Samir FIN 86 3 0.148 14.70
4 111 MEDINA Javier ESP 86 7 0.172 14.79
5 429 GIZA Maciej POL 86 5 0.180 14.80
6 161 BASCOU Dimitri FRA 87 2 0.157 14.83

Qualified:  first 2 in each heat (Q) and 2 best performers (q) to the Final

Final 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:40 Wind: -2.4 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 172 DARIEN Garfield FRA 87 4 0.200 13.77
2 281 DOUVALÍDIS Konstadínos GRE 87 3 0.153 13.99
3 255 JOHN Alexander GER 86 5 0.163 14.10
4 282 FILANDARÁKIS Nikólaos GRE 86 7 0.175 F 1 14.56
5 468 FERREIRA João POR 86 8 0.182 14.57
6 89 DE LA CALLE Christian ESP 86 1 0.182 14.58
7 326 MINENKO Yevgeniy ISR 86 2 0.167 14.62

170 COCOVILOIN Samuel FRA 87 6 0.186 DNF

400m Hurdles Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:20

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 54 KOTUR Milan CRO 86 3 0.294 51.66 Q
2 129 NIRK Aarne EST 87 5 0.228 52.54 Q PB
3 272 WIEBE Mark GER 86 1 0.210 52.61 Q
4 188 MABIRE Jonathan FRA 86 7 0.343 52.64 q
5 477 IONAC Alin ROM 86 2 0.208 52.97
6 85 BUBE Andreas DEN 87 8 0.300 53.05
7 435 KLONOWICZ Krzysztof POL 87 4 0.351 53.15
8 38 POLUYAN Dmitri BLR 86 6 0.330 55.35
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400m Hurdles Men
Round 1 Heat 2 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:26

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 163 BELLAABOUSS Fadil FRA 86 5 0.199 52.01 Q
2 307 MOLNÁR Balázs HUN 86 6 0.280 52.29 Q
3 204 DURU Ogadima GBR 86 7 0.205 52.37 Q
4 403 FRANKEN Daniël NED 87 3 0.178 52.41 q PB
5 512 YASKO Aleksey RUS 87 8 0.364 52.93
6 447 PALKIEWICZ Krzysztof POL 86 4 0.318 53.37
7 120 VALLÉS Juan Enrique ESP 86 2 0.249 54.41

Round 1 Heat 3 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:32

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 210 GREENE David GBR 86 7 0.304 52.20 Q
2 467 DIAS Milton POR 86 1 0.224 52.48 Q
3 280 ANASTASÍOU Konstadínos GRE 86 6 0.279 53.23 Q
4 574 MELNYKOV Stanislav UKR 87 3 0.234 53.74
5 416 BOCHENEK Dominik POL 87 4 0.223 53.92
6 93 FERRER Alberto ESP 87 5 0.273 56.32
7 535 SANTINI Fausto SUI 87 2 0.234 57.02

22 BULTHEEL Michaël BEL 86 8 DNS

Round 1 Heat 4 (4) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:38

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 291 PAPADÓPOULOS Spirídon-I. GRE 87 8 0.336 51.91 Q PB
2 169 CHEVROL Benjamin FRA 86 5 0.191 52.06 Q PB
3 378 KULNIS Arturas LTU 87 1 0.237 52.24 Q
4 329 PELLES Yuriy ISR 86 7 0.349 52.27 q
5 497 KOMAROV Viktor RUS 87 2 0.228 52.34 q
6 117 SARMIENTO Ignacio ESP 86 4 0.211 53.13 PB
7 343 NERI Federico ITA 86 6 0.351 54.18
8 216 MCDONALD Iain GBR 88 3 0.250 54.23

Qualified:  first 3 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) to the Semifinals

Semifinal 1 (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 54 KOTUR Milan CRO 86 5 0.293 51.23 Q
2 210 GREENE David GBR 86 4 0.208 51.66 Q PB
3 329 PELLES Yuriy ISR 86 1 0.192 52.15 Q
4 280 ANASTASÍOU Konstadínos GRE 86 2 0.203 52.23 Q
5 169 CHEVROL Benjamin FRA 86 3 0.232 52.32
6 378 KULNIS Arturas LTU 87 7 0.350 53.39
7 188 MABIRE Jonathan FRA 86 8 0.341 53.66
8 129 NIRK Aarne EST 87 6 0.253 55.41

Semifinal 2 (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:17

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 163 BELLAABOUSS Fadil FRA 86 3 0.241 51.49 Q
2 307 MOLNÁR Balázs HUN 86 4 0.194 51.67 Q PB
3 403 FRANKEN Daniël NED 87 7 0.322 52.27 Q PB
4 291 PAPADÓPOULOS Spirídon-I. GRE 87 6 0.320 52.46 Q
5 497 KOMAROV Viktor RUS 87 2 0.243 52.58
6 467 DIAS Milton POR 86 5 0.277 52.63
7 272 WIEBE Mark GER 86 8 0.224 52.78
8 204 DURU Ogadima GBR 86 1 0.193 54.74

Qualified:  first 4 in each heat (Q) to the Final
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400m Hurdles Men
Final 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:35

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 54 KOTUR Milan CRO 86 4 0.203 50.15 NJR
2 210 GREENE David GBR 86 5 0.176 51.14 PB
3 163 BELLAABOUSS Fadil FRA 86 6 0.216 51.31
4 307 MOLNÁR Balázs HUN 86 3 0.211 51.38 PB
5 291 PAPADÓPOULOS Spirídon-I. GRE 87 7 0.274 51.64 PB
6 280 ANASTASÍOU Konstadínos GRE 86 8 52.16
7 329 PELLES Yuriy ISR 86 1 0.193 52.29
8 403 FRANKEN Daniël NED 87 2 0.192 53.38

High Jump Men
Qualification Group A (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 394 TUCAN Radu MDA 86 7 2.14 q
2 457 THEINER Wojciech POL 86 11 2.14 q
3 301 HARSÁNYI Olivér HUN 87 6 2.14 q
4 493 ILYICHEV Ivan RUS 86 2 2.10 q
5 362 ANTANAVICIUS Žilvinas LTU 86 3 2.05 =SB
5 174 DIAZ Michaël FRA 86 5 2.05
5 75 NOVOTNÝ Roman CZE 86 4 2.05
8 208 GRABARZ Robbie GBR 87 10 2.05
9 148 RAJALA Mikael FIN 87 8 2.05
10 118 SOTO Alex ESP 88 9 2.00
11 396 SELMAN Redzhep MKD 86 1 1.95

1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.14 2.17
1 394 TUCAN Radu - o o xo o
2 457 THEINER Wojciech - o o o xo
3 301 HARSÁNYI Olivér - o xo o xo
4 493 ILYICHEV Ivan - o o o xxx
5 362 ANTANAVICIUS Ž o o o xxx
5 174 DIAZ Michaël - o o xxx
5 75 NOVOTNÝ Roman o - o xxx
8 208 GRABARZ Robbie xo xxo o xxx
9 148 RAJALA Mikael o xo xo xxx
10 118 SOTO Alex o o xxx
11 396 SELMAN Redzhep o xxx

Qualification Group B (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 510 UKHOV Ivan RUS 86 8 2.14 q
2 328 PALLI Niki ISR 87 5 2.14 q
3 34 KABYAK Sergei BLR 87 10 2.14 q PB
4 250 GÜNTHER Martin GER 86 3 2.14 q
5 81 ŠPAK Michal CZE 86 4 2.14 q
6 226 STANISAVLJEVIC Nick GBR 86 1 2.10 q
7 519 VUKICEVIC Jovan SCG 87 2 2.10 q
8 382 RAMINAS Darius LTU 88 9 2.10 q
9 66 XENOFONTOS Emilios CYP 86 6 2.10 SB
10 102 JIMÉNEZ Mikel ESP 88 7 2.10
11 173 DESCHAMPS Sébastien FRA 87 11 2.00

Page 12 of 35



European Athletics Junior Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
21 - 24 July 2005

Results

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
timing and result service by

printed at SUN, 24 JUL 2005 / 19:44

High Jump Men
Qualification Group B (2) 1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.14 2.17

1 510 UKHOV Ivan - - - o o
2 328 PALLI Niki o o o o xo
3 34 KABYAK Sergei o o xo o xo
4 250 GÜNTHER Martin - o o o xxo
5 81 ŠPAK Michal - o o xo xxo
6 226 STANISAVLJEVIC N - o o o xxx
7 519 VUKICEVIC Jovan - xo o o xxx
8 382 RAMINAS Darius o o xxo xo xxx
9 66 XENOFONTOS Emilios - o o xxo xxx
10 102 JIMÉNEZ Mikel xo o o xxo xxx
11 173 DESCHAMPS S o o xxx

Qualified:  qualifying perf. 2.17 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the Final

Final 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:50

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 510 UKHOV Ivan RUS 86 5 2.23
2 457 THEINER Wojciech POL 86 7 2.21 PB
3 328 PALLI Niki ISR 87 9 2.19
4 250 GÜNTHER Martin GER 86 2 2.17
4 34 KABYAK Sergei BLR 87 11 2.17 PB
6 493 ILYICHEV Ivan RUS 86 3 2.17
7 519 VUKICEVIC Jovan SCG 87 1 2.14
8 394 TUCAN Radu MDA 86 10 2.14
9 226 STANISAVLJEVIC Nick GBR 86 4 2.10
9 81 ŠPAK Michal CZE 86 12 2.10
11 382 RAMINAS Darius LTU 88 6 2.10
12 301 HARSÁNYI Olivér HUN 87 8 2.00

1.95 2.00 2.05 2.10 2.14 2.17 2.19 2.21 2.23 2.25
1 510 UKHOV Ivan - - - - o - o - xo xxx
2 457 THEINER Wojciech - o o o xxo o o xxo xx- x
3 328 PALLI Niki - - o o o o o xxx
4 250 GÜNTHER Martin - o o o xo o xxx
4 34 KABYAK Sergei o o xo o o o xx- x
6 493 ILYICHEV Ivan - o o o xo xo xxx
7 519 VUKICEVIC Jovan - o o xxo o xxx
8 394 TUCAN Radu - o o o xxo xxx
9 226 STANISAVLJEVIC N - o o xo xxx
9 81 ŠPAK Michal - - o xo xxx
11 382 RAMINAS Darius o o o xxo xxx
12 301 HARSÁNYI Olivér - o xxx

Pole Vault Men
Qualification Group A (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 509 STARODUBTSEV Dmitriy RUS 86 2 4.80 q
1 411 VAN WENGERDEN Wout NED 87 4 4.80 q
1 568 BUBKA Oleksandr UKR 86 7 4.80 q
4 492 GOLOVTSOV Mikhail RUS 86 5 4.80 q
5 149 RUMBIN Lauri FIN 86 3 4.80 q
5 249 GRUBER Hendrik GER 86 6 4.80 q

189 MARC Vincent FRA 87 1 NM
23 GOOSSENS Denis BEL 87 8 NM
121 VELEZ Albert ESP 88 9 NM
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Pole Vault Men
Qualification Group A (2) 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.25 5.30

1 509 STARODUBTSEV D o
1 411 VAN WENGERDEN Wout o
1 568 BUBKA Oleksandr o
4 492 GOLOVTSOV Mikhail xo
5 149 RUMBIN Lauri xxo
5 249 GRUBER Hendrik xxo

189 MARC Vincent xxx
23 GOOSSENS Denis xxx
121 VELEZ Albert xxx

Qualification Group B (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 191 MARTINOT Loic FRA 87 1 4.80 q
1 487 BURYA Artem RUS 86 3 4.80 q
1 283 FILIPPÍDIS Konstadínos GRE 86 5 4.80 q
4 215 LEWIS Steven GBR 86 4 4.80 q
5 423 DIDENKOW Mateusz POL 87 6 4.80 q

244 FRAUEN Michel GER 86 2 NM
570 HOROVY Serhiy UKR 87 7 NM

4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.25 5.30
1 191 MARTINOT Loic o
1 487 BURYA Artem o
1 283 FILIPPÍDIS K o
4 215 LEWIS Steven xo
5 423 DIDENKOW Mateusz xxo

244 FRAUEN Michel xxx
570 HOROVY Serhiy xxx

Qualified:  qualifying perf. 5.30 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the Final

Final 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  15:50

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 509 STARODUBTSEV Dmitriy RUS 86 6 5.50 =PB
2 283 FILIPPÍDIS Konstadínos GRE 86 4 5.45
2 492 GOLOVTSOV Mikhail RUS 86 7 5.45 PB
4 487 BURYA Artem RUS 86 11 5.30 PB
5 215 LEWIS Steven GBR 86 2 5.10
6 423 DIDENKOW Mateusz POL 87 1 5.10
7 568 BUBKA Oleksandr UKR 86 10 5.00
8 411 VAN WENGERDEN Wout NED 87 5 5.00
9 249 GRUBER Hendrik GER 86 8 4.80
10 149 RUMBIN Lauri FIN 86 9 4.80
11 191 MARTINOT Loic FRA 87 3 4.80

4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35 5.40 5.45 5.50
1 509 STARODUBTSEV D - - - - o - o - xo - xxo
2 283 FILIPPÍDIS K - - o - xo - o o xo o xxx
2 492 GOLOVTSOV Mikhail - - - xo o - o xo - o xxx
4 487 BURYA Artem - - o o xo - xxo xxx
5 215 LEWIS Steven - o - o - xxx
6 423 DIDENKOW Mateusz o o xo o xxx
7 568 BUBKA Oleksandr - - o - xxx
8 411 VAN WENGERDEN Wout o - xo xxx
9 249 GRUBER Hendrik o xxx
10 149 RUMBIN Lauri xo - xxx
11 191 MARTINOT Loic xxo - xxx
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Long Jump Men
Qualification Group A (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:00

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 359 MAŠKANCEVS Andrejs LAT 86 8 7.83 Q NJR
2 237 BAYER Sebastian GER 86 11 7.57 Q
3 515 MILENKOVIC Milan SCG 86 12 7.44 q
4 559 TORNÉUS Michel SWE 86 13 7.41 q
5 289 MERTZANÍDIS-DESPOTÉRIS Mihaíl GRE 87 9 7.40 q
6 181 GOMONT Nicolas FRA 86 7 7.37 q
7 457 THEINER Wojciech POL 86 5 7.35
8 393 CUHARENCO Alexandr MDA 87 6 7.23
9 482 VASILE Adrian ROM 86 3 7.21
10 46 GALCHEV Dimitar BUL 86 4 7.15
10 110 MARTÍNEZ Jonathan ESP 86 1 7.15
12 376 KRISTOPAITIS Vytautas LTU 87 10 6.80

449 PLOMINSKI Michal POL 87 2 NM
1 2 3

1 359 MAŠKANCEVS Andrejs 7.83  (+1.6)
2 237 BAYER Sebastian 7.57  (+0.8)
3 515 MILENKOVIC Milan x 7.44 -  (+0.9)
4 559 TORNÉUS Michel 7.17 7.41 6.80  (-0.1)   (+0.5)   (+1.0)
5 289 MERTZANÍDIS-DESPOT 7.11 7.12 7.40  (+1.5)   (+0.3)   (+0.6)
6 181 GOMONT Nicolas 7.37 7.34 7.20  (+0.3)   (+1.4)   (+0.5)
7 457 THEINER Wojciech 7.35 7.29 x  (+1.1)   (+0.5)
8 393 CUHARENCO Alexandr 7.08 7.23 6.76  (+1.0)   (+1.0)   (-0.3)
9 482 VASILE Adrian x 7.20 7.21  (+1.1)   (+1.3)
10 46 GALCHEV Dimitar 7.15 x x  (+0.6)
10 110 MARTÍNEZ Jonathan x x 7.15  (+0.5)
12 376 KRISTOPAITIS V 6.36 6.80 6.60  (+0.5)   (+1.0)   (-0.1)

449 PLOMINSKI Michal x x x

Qualification Group B (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:00

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 224 RUTHERFORD Greg GBR 86 6 7.74 Q
2 88 COMAS Jaume ESP 86 11 7.49 q
3 499 MIKHAILOVSKIY Sergey RUS 87 8 7.48 q
4 450 ROSIAK Michal POL 86 9 7.46 q
5 195 RENAUX Yves FRA 86 5 7.43 q
6 282 FILANDARÁKIS Nikólaos GRE 86 4 7.35 q
7 474 BORSI Imre ROM 86 7 7.25
8 240 BÖHM Christian GER 87 3 7.22
9 13 DERMOYAN Arsen ARM 86 2 7.19
10 579 SOLDATKIN Oleksandr UKR 86 12 7.18
11 521 BUCALO Rožle SLO 87 13 7.11
12 15 MÖLSCHL Michael AUT 87 10 7.01
13 194 QUEMET Alexandre FRA 86 1 6.91

1 2 3
1 224 RUTHERFORD Greg 7.74  (+1.2)
2 88 COMAS Jaume 7.08 7.33 7.49  (+0.3)   (+0.8)   (+2.4)
3 499 MIKHAILOVSKIY S x 7.48 7.18  (+1.2)   (-0.4)
4 450 ROSIAK Michal 7.46 x 7.13  (+2.0)   (-0.2)
5 195 RENAUX Yves 7.14 x 7.43  (0.0)   (+0.1)
6 282 FILANDARÁKIS N 7.34 7.17 7.35  (+3.1)   (+3.3)   (+0.8)
7 474 BORSI Imre 6.80 7.25 7.08  (+1.5)   (+2.1)   (+0.7)
8 240 BÖHM Christian 6.56 7.22 7.18  (+1.3)   (+1.8)   (+1.2)
9 13 DERMOYAN Arsen 6.92 6.89 7.19  (0.0)   (+1.6)   (+0.2)
10 579 SOLDATKIN O 7.17 7.18 x  (+0.6)   (+2.0)
11 521 BUCALO Rožle 7.04 x 7.11  (-0.2)   (+0.7)
12 15 MÖLSCHL Michael 6.57 6.90 7.01  (+1.0)   (+1.1)   (-0.2)
13 194 QUEMET Alexandre 6.89 6.91 6.86  (+1.0)   (-0.3)   (+1.5)

Page 15 of 35



European Athletics Junior Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
21 - 24 July 2005

Results

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
timing and result service by

printed at SUN, 24 JUL 2005 / 19:44

Qualified:  qualifying perf. 7.55 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the Final

Final 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:50

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 224 RUTHERFORD Greg GBR 86 2 8.14 NJR
2 237 BAYER Sebastian GER 86 6 7.73 PB
3 289 MERTZANÍDIS-DESPOTÉRIS Mihaíl GRE 87 7 7.63
4 559 TORNÉUS Michel SWE 86 12 7.63
5 195 RENAUX Yves FRA 86 4 7.61
6 359 MAŠKANCEVS Andrejs LAT 86 8 7.54
7 181 GOMONT Nicolas FRA 86 11 7.52
8 88 COMAS Jaume ESP 86 9 7.51
9 499 MIKHAILOVSKIY Sergey RUS 87 1 7.42
10 282 FILANDARÁKIS Nikólaos GRE 86 3 7.39
11 515 MILENKOVIC Milan SCG 86 10 7.20
12 450 ROSIAK Michal POL 86 5 7.00

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 224 RUTHERFORD Greg x 7.95 7.19 7.87 7.79 8.14  (-0.4)   (-1.2)   (-0.8)   (-0.7)   (0.0)
2 237 BAYER Sebastian 7.54 7.73 x 7.67 7.42 x  (-0.1)   (0.0)   (-0.6)   (-0.5)
3 289 MERTZANÍDIS-DESPOT 7.22 7.33 7.53 7.43 7.51 7.63  (-0.7)   (-1.5)   (-0.8)   (-1.6)   (+0.8)   (-0.5)
4 559 TORNÉUS Michel 7.63 x 7.39 7.37 7.10 7.32  (+0.3)   (-0.6)   (-0.5)   (0.0)   (-0.1)
5 195 RENAUX Yves 7.61 x 7.47 7.13 x 7.03  (+0.1)   (+0.7)   (-0.4)   (-1.0)
6 359 MAŠKANCEVS Andrejs 7.36 7.29 7.46 7.54 7.29 7.50  (-0.1)   (-1.3)   (-0.4)   (-0.9)   (-0.2)   (+0.8)
7 181 GOMONT Nicolas 7.46 x 7.09 x 7.52 7.31  (0.0)   (-0.3)   (-0.9)   (0.0)
8 88 COMAS Jaume 7.51 x 7.26 7.35 7.39 7.23  (-0.4)   (-0.3)   (-0.6)   (-0.2)   (-0.6)
9 499 MIKHAILOVSKIY S x 7.42 7.10  (-1.3)   (-0.4)
10 282 FILANDARÁKIS N 7.39 7.17 7.28  (-0.6)   (+0.4)   (+0.5)
11 515 MILENKOVIC Milan x x 7.20  (-0.2)
12 450 ROSIAK Michal 6.91 x 7.00  (+0.2)   (-0.6)

Triple Jump Men
Qualification Group A (2) 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:55

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 190 MARIE-SAINTE Stevens FRA 86 9 15.78 Q SB
2 500 NIKONOV Dmitriy RUS 87 8 15.76 Q
3 294 TSÁKONAS Yeóryios GRE 88 6 15.56 Q
4 246 GENS Konstantin GER 86 10 15.54 Q
5 13 DERMOYAN Arsen ARM 86 7 15.50 Q PB
6 358 KLEPERMANIS Marcis LAT 86 1 15.34 Q
7 186 LECHANGA Jules FRA 86 5 15.23 q
8 472 ANGHEL Alin ROM 86 3 15.21
9 517 RANDJIC Kosta SCG 86 2 15.14
10 50 VELIN Vladimir BUL 86 11 15.12
11 363 BABRAUSKAS Dainius LTU 87 4 14.88

1 2 3
1 190 MARIE-SAINTE S 15.78  (+0.3)
2 500 NIKONOV Dmitriy x 15.25 15.76  (+0.4)   (0.0)
3 294 TSÁKONAS Yeóryios 14.94 15.27 15.56  (-0.3)   (-0.2)   (-0.2)
4 246 GENS Konstantin x 14.97 15.54  (0.0)   (+0.2)
5 13 DERMOYAN Arsen x 14.91 15.50  (+0.2)   (+0.1)
6 358 KLEPERMANIS Marcis 15.34  (+1.1)
7 186 LECHANGA Jules 15.23 14.97 x  (+2.4)   (-1.3)
8 472 ANGHEL Alin 13.32 13.86 15.21  (-1.2)   (+1.4)   (+2.3)
9 517 RANDJIC Kosta 15.14 15.10 x  (+1.9)   (0.0)
10 50 VELIN Vladimir x 15.12 x  (+1.7)
11 363 BABRAUSKAS Dainius x 14.88 14.82  (-0.6)   (0.0)
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Triple Jump Men
Qualification Group B (2) 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:55

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 171 COMPAORE Benjamin FRA 87 1 16.12 Q
2 484 ABBYASOV Marat-Timur RUS 86 4 15.49 Q
3 136 INKINEN Antti FIN 87 10 15.35 Q
4 49 PETKOV Zhivko BUL 88 6 15.33 Q
5 285 FRÁGGOS Nikólaos GRE 86 3 15.21 q
6 61 ARNOS Zacharias CYP 86 9 15.14
7 19 MURADOV Samir AZE 86 2 15.06
8 15 MÖLSCHL Michael AUT 87 8 14.81

393 CUHARENCO Alexandr MDA 87 5 NM
436 KONDRACIUK Karol POL 87 7 NM

1 2 3
1 171 COMPAORE Benjamin 16.12  (+4.1)
2 484 ABBYASOV M 14.95 15.49  (+4.1)   (+3.8)
3 136 INKINEN Antti 15.00 14.76 15.35  (+0.6)   (-0.2)   (+1.2)
4 49 PETKOV Zhivko 15.33  (+0.6)
5 285 FRÁGGOS Nikólaos 14.92 15.21 14.91  (-0.9)   (-0.1)   (+2.0)
6 61 ARNOS Zacharias 14.57 15.14 15.10  (+2.1)   (-0.6)   (+0.1)
7 19 MURADOV Samir 14.86 x 15.06  (+2.2)   (-0.2)
8 15 MÖLSCHL Michael 14.63 14.81 14.28  (+0.1)   (+1.4)   (+0.4)

393 CUHARENCO Alexandr x x x
436 KONDRACIUK Karol x

Qualified:  qualifying perf. 15.30 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the Final

Final 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:25

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 190 MARIE-SAINTE Stevens FRA 86 1 16.29 PB
2 49 PETKOV Zhivko BUL 88 9 15.98
3 500 NIKONOV Dmitriy RUS 87 12 15.84
4 246 GENS Konstantin GER 86 3 15.83
5 171 COMPAORE Benjamin FRA 87 10 15.81
6 294 TSÁKONAS Yeóryios GRE 88 5 15.68
7 484 ABBYASOV Marat-Timur RUS 86 4 15.59
8 186 LECHANGA Jules FRA 86 8 15.55 PB
9 358 KLEPERMANIS Marcis LAT 86 11 15.44
10 13 DERMOYAN Arsen ARM 86 7 13.91
11 136 INKINEN Antti FIN 87 6 13.53

285 FRÁGGOS Nikólaos GRE 86 2 DNS
1 2 3 4 5 6

1 190 MARIE-SAINTE S 15.99 16.29 - - - x  (+0.9)   (+1.9)
2 49 PETKOV Zhivko 15.82 15.66 15.61 15.76 15.54 15.98  (+1.0)   (+0.6)   (+2.0)   (+0.7)   (+0.9)   (+0.4)
3 500 NIKONOV Dmitriy 15.43 15.69 15.84 15.33 15.81 15.47  (+1.6)   (+1.4)   (+0.3)   (+1.0)   (+0.6)   (-0.2)
4 246 GENS Konstantin x 15.43 15.83 15.76 15.58 x  (+1.9)   (+1.1)   (+1.0)   (-0.4)
5 171 COMPAORE Benjamin 15.59 x 15.61 x 14.37 15.81  (+1.9)   (0.0)   (+0.1)   (+0.2)
6 294 TSÁKONAS Yeóryios 15.65 15.39 15.49 15.63 15.68 15.65  (+1.2)   (+1.3)   (+1.4)   (+1.1)   (-0.1)   (-0.4)
7 484 ABBYASOV M 15.24 14.86 15.48 15.05 15.59 x  (+1.3)   (+1.2)   (+0.8)   (+0.8)   (+0.6)
8 186 LECHANGA Jules 15.31 15.55 14.97 - x 14.90  (+1.6)   (+0.6)   (+0.8)   (+0.1)
9 358 KLEPERMANIS Marcis 15.44 14.70 15.26  (+1.7)   (+0.5)   (+1.0)
10 13 DERMOYAN Arsen x 13.74 13.91  (+0.4)   (+0.8)
11 136 INKINEN Antti 13.53 x x  (+2.0)

285 FRÁGGOS Nikólaos
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Shot Put Men
Qualification Group A (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:30

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 72 MACHURA Remigius CZE 86 16 18.99 Q
2 379 LUOŽYS Paulius LTU 87 2 18.65 Q NJR
3 460 ZBROSZCZYK Kamil POL 87 7 18.45 Q
4 236 BAUER Candy GER 86 4 18.12 q
5 233 TUGUSHI Mamuka GEO 86 9 18.12 q
6 431 GOLBA Piotr POL 86 12 17.99 q
7 153 SIPONEN Olli-Pekka FIN 86 3 17.86
8 287 KALOYERÁKIS Damianós GRE 86 17 17.85
9 273 WIERIG Martin GER 87 15 17.77
10 180 GAMYR Gregory FRA 86 6 17.76
11 365 CIUŽELIS Martynas LTU 86 5 17.59
12 214 KELLY Kieren GBR 86 10 17.56
13 55 MISLJENOVIC Igor CRO 87 1 16.76
14 29 BEGI Semir BIH 86 14 16.67
15 311 PÁLI Viktor HUN 87 11 16.22
16 523 GORJUP Luka SLO 86 8 15.96
17 335 CARLINI Marco ITA 86 13 14.89

1 2 3
1 72 MACHURA Remigius x 18.99
2 379 LUOŽYS Paulius 17.57 18.65
3 460 ZBROSZCZYK Kamil 18.45
4 236 BAUER Candy 17.89 18.12 x
5 233 TUGUSHI Mamuka 18.12 x 17.74
6 431 GOLBA Piotr 17.70 17.39 17.99
7 153 SIPONEN Olli-Pekka 17.12 17.86 17.49
8 287 KALOYERÁKIS D 17.85 17.77 x
9 273 WIERIG Martin 17.04 16.63 17.77
10 180 GAMYR Gregory 17.14 17.76 17.29
11 365 CIUŽELIS Martynas 17.00 17.54 17.59
12 214 KELLY Kieren 16.38 16.67 17.56
13 55 MISLJENOVIC Igor 16.76 16.54 16.52
14 29 BEGI Semir 16.22 16.67 16.30
15 311 PÁLI Viktor x 16.22 x
16 523 GORJUP Luka x x 15.96
17 335 CARLINI Marco 14.56 x 14.89

Qualification Group B (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:30

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 302 KOVÁCS Péter HUN 86 11 18.81 Q
2 578 SAMOLYUK Viktor UKR 86 8 18.45 Q
3 506 SIDOROV Maksim RUS 86 1 18.41 Q
4 303 KÜRTHY Lajos HUN 86 4 18.39 Q
5 253 HÜBENBECKER Marko GER 86 12 18.30 Q
6 443 LICWINKO Michal POL 87 10 18.00 q
7 207 GEARING Chris GBR 86 7 17.87
8 342 MANNUCCI Eugenio ITA 86 6 17.76
9 555 OLSSON Mats SWE 86 15 17.74
10 199 VILLENEUVE David FRA 86 14 17.64
11 32 GOVORUNOV Alexander BLR 86 2 17.58
12 53 KIŠANIC Nikola CRO 88 9 17.16
13 380 MARTISAUSKAS Rimantas LTU 86 17 16.78
14 112 MEDINA Juan Antonio ESP 87 16 16.69
15 30 KACEVIC Sejdalija BIH 86 5 15.63

134 HANNUKSELA Sami FIN 86 13 NM
230 WILLIAMSON Jamie GBR 87 3 NM
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Shot Put Men
Qualification Group B (2) 1 2 3

1 302 KOVÁCS Péter 18.81
2 578 SAMOLYUK Viktor 17.90 18.45
3 506 SIDOROV Maksim 18.41
4 303 KÜRTHY Lajos 17.42 18.39
5 253 HÜBENBECKER Marko 18.30
6 443 LICWINKO Michal 17.98 18.00 x
7 207 GEARING Chris x 17.87 17.45
8 342 MANNUCCI Eugenio x 17.76 17.32
9 555 OLSSON Mats 15.61 16.52 17.74
10 199 VILLENEUVE David 17.46 17.46 17.64
11 32 GOVORUNOV A 17.51 17.58 x
12 53 KIŠANIC Nikola 17.16 17.07 x
13 380 MARTISAUSKAS R x x 16.78
14 112 MEDINA J 16.48 x 16.69
15 30 KACEVIC Sejdalija 15.63 x x

134 HANNUKSELA Sami x x x
230 WILLIAMSON Jamie x x x

Qualified:  qualifying perf. 18.30 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the Final

Final 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:25

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 72 MACHURA Remigius CZE 86 4 20.09 NJR
2 303 KÜRTHY Lajos HUN 86 1 19.65
3 506 SIDOROV Maksim RUS 86 12 19.32 PB
4 233 TUGUSHI Mamuka GEO 86 10 19.00 NJR
5 431 GOLBA Piotr POL 86 11 18.81
6 460 ZBROSZCZYK Kamil POL 87 5 18.57
7 302 KOVÁCS Péter HUN 86 9 18.25
8 578 SAMOLYUK Viktor UKR 86 8 18.21
9 379 LUOŽYS Paulius LTU 87 7 18.20
10 236 BAUER Candy GER 86 2 17.56
11 443 LICWINKO Michal POL 87 6 17.05
12 253 HÜBENBECKER Marko GER 86 3 15.35

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 72 MACHURA Remigius 19.57 19.36 19.60 19.56 20.09 19.62
2 303 KÜRTHY Lajos 17.83 19.41 19.65 x 19.10 17.98
3 506 SIDOROV Maksim 18.13 18.42 18.05 19.32 19.02 x
4 233 TUGUSHI Mamuka 17.90 18.23 18.41 19.00 x x
5 431 GOLBA Piotr 18.56 18.30 18.38 18.81 x 18.81
6 460 ZBROSZCZYK Kamil 18.50 17.16 18.00 x x 18.57
7 302 KOVÁCS Péter 18.25 x 18.09 18.18 x x
8 578 SAMOLYUK Viktor 17.37 18.21 18.09 x x x
9 379 LUOŽYS Paulius x 17.93 18.20
10 236 BAUER Candy 16.91 17.46 17.56
11 443 LICWINKO Michal 16.11 16.33 17.05
12 253 HÜBENBECKER Marko x 15.35 x
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Discus Men
Qualification Group A (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:00

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 273 WIERIG Martin GER 87 7 56.25 Q
2 501 PIROG Oleg RUS 86 3 55.35 Q
3 274 WISCHER Martin GER 87 2 52.85 q
4 303 KÜRTHY Lajos HUN 86 12 52.05 q
5 52 BICANIC Jan CRO 86 8 50.32 q
6 573 MALYMON Maksym UKR 86 5 50.22 q
7 94 GALLEGO Víctor ESP 86 1 50.20 q
8 549 HÄRSTEDT Axel SWE 87 9 48.53
9 60 ARESTI Savvas CYP 88 6 45.59
10 523 GORJUP Luka SLO 86 10 45.58
11 333 APOLLONI Federico ITA 87 11 45.32

417 BOGUNIA Grzegorz POL 86 4 NM
1 2 3

1 273 WIERIG Martin 56.25
2 501 PIROG Oleg 52.09 55.35
3 274 WISCHER Martin x 42.26 52.85
4 303 KÜRTHY Lajos 50.15 52.05 50.39
5 52 BICANIC Jan 50.11 48.91 50.32
6 573 MALYMON Maksym 50.22 x 50.13
7 94 GALLEGO Víctor 48.99 50.20 x
8 549 HÄRSTEDT Axel 48.53 45.61 x
9 60 ARESTI Savvas x 38.93 45.59
10 523 GORJUP Luka x 45.58 x
11 333 APOLLONI Federico 45.32 x 45.19

417 BOGUNIA Grzegorz x x x

Qualification Group B (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:15

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 127 HUNT Margus EST 87 7 57.02 Q
2 39 ROGONOV Sergey BLR 86 5 56.17 Q PB
3 476 GRASU Mihai ROM 87 2 55.14 Q
4 432 GRZEGORCZYK Kamil POL 86 4 54.34 Q
5 262 RICHTER Martin GER 86 9 53.27 q
6 334 BOTTI Alessandro ITA 87 11 47.20
7 381 PETRAUSKAS Egidijus LTU 87 3 46.60
8 143 LAITASALO Henrik FIN 86 1 45.31
9 562 KAYA Özkan TUR 87 8 43.43
10 298 BELOVAI Dániel HUN 87 10 42.55

524 HRIBAR Tadej SLO 87 12 NM
302 KOVÁCS Péter HUN 86 6 DNS

1 2 3
1 127 HUNT Margus 57.02
2 39 ROGONOV Sergey x x 56.17
3 476 GRASU Mihai 55.14
4 432 GRZEGORCZYK Kamil 54.34
5 262 RICHTER Martin 53.27 x x
6 334 BOTTI Alessandro 47.20 46.89 x
7 381 PETRAUSKAS E x x 46.60
8 143 LAITASALO Henrik x 45.31 44.36
9 562 KAYA Özkan x x 43.43
10 298 BELOVAI Dániel x x 42.55

524 HRIBAR Tadej x x x
302 KOVÁCS Péter

Qualified:  qualifying perf. 53.40 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the Final
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Discus Men
Final 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:30

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 127 HUNT Margus EST 87 9 62.19 CR,NJR
2 303 KÜRTHY Lajos HUN 86 12 59.75 SB
3 273 WIERIG Martin GER 87 11 59.04
4 476 GRASU Mihai ROM 87 10 58.79
5 39 ROGONOV Sergey BLR 86 3 57.47 PB
6 501 PIROG Oleg RUS 86 6 57.42 SB
7 262 RICHTER Martin GER 86 5 55.62
8 432 GRZEGORCZYK Kamil POL 86 7 55.22
9 274 WISCHER Martin GER 87 8 53.71
10 573 MALYMON Maksym UKR 86 4 53.48
11 52 BICANIC Jan CRO 86 1 50.91
12 94 GALLEGO Víctor ESP 86 2 49.07

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 127 HUNT Margus 59.88 58.38 58.45 59.71 59.00 62.19
2 303 KÜRTHY Lajos 59.09 x 53.57 59.75 x 57.96
3 273 WIERIG Martin 56.19 56.90 56.46 58.44 57.69 59.04
4 476 GRASU Mihai 56.72 57.45 56.36 58.79 57.91 58.04
5 39 ROGONOV Sergey 57.47 55.51 55.73 50.85 x 52.27
6 501 PIROG Oleg 55.79 56.23 57.42 56.48 56.53 56.95
7 262 RICHTER Martin 52.21 53.64 54.07 52.41 55.62 55.05
8 432 GRZEGORCZYK Kamil x 54.47 x 55.22 x x
9 274 WISCHER Martin 53.71 52.94 52.33
10 573 MALYMON Maksym x 53.48 48.31
11 52 BICANIC Jan 50.91 50.35 49.32
12 94 GALLEGO Víctor 48.96 48.55 49.07

Hammer Men
Qualification Group A (2) 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:05

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 309 NÉMETH Kristóf HUN 87 1 73.42 Q
2 36 LITVINOV Sergey BLR 86 2 71.04 Q SB
3 541 LOMNICKÝ Marcel SVK 87 5 70.81 Q
4 502 POZDNYAKOV Anatoliy RUS 87 6 70.42 Q
5 146 MÄTTÖLÄ Petri FIN 86 9 69.28 Q
6 225 SMITH Alex GBR 88 3 69.12 Q
7 122 VICENTE Isaac ESP 87 12 66.64 NJR
8 458 WIERCIOCH Michal POL 86 8 66.56 PB
9 554 KVIST Stefan SWE 87 15 66.10
10 348 ROCCHI Lorenzo ITA 87 10 65.82 PB
11 321 WHITE Padraig IRL 86 4 65.41 NJR
12 251 HEDERMANN Benjamin GER 87 14 65.29
13 522 GLIVAR Matej SLO 86 13 64.08
14 276 ZIEGLER Alexander GER 87 7 62.61
15 367 GERMANAVICIUS Ignas LTU 87 11 58.95
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Hammer Men
Qualification Group A (2) 1 2 3

1 309 NÉMETH Kristóf 73.42
2 36 LITVINOV Sergey 71.04
3 541 LOMNICKÝ Marcel 70.81
4 502 POZDNYAKOV A 67.49 70.42
5 146 MÄTTÖLÄ Petri x 65.86 69.28
6 225 SMITH Alex 66.91 69.12
7 122 VICENTE Isaac 65.99 x 66.64
8 458 WIERCIOCH Michal 62.61 64.75 66.56
9 554 KVIST Stefan 63.74 66.10 65.62
10 348 ROCCHI Lorenzo 65.82 x x
11 321 WHITE Padraig 64.85 x 65.41
12 251 HEDERMANN Benjamin 65.29 x x
13 522 GLIVAR Matej 64.08 63.04 63.73
14 276 ZIEGLER Alexander x 57.94 62.61
15 367 GERMANAVICIUS I x x 58.95

Qualification Group B (2) 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:15

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 485 AYDAMIROV Yevgeniy RUS 87 1 74.23 Q
2 152 SEPPÄNEN Tuomas FIN 86 10 71.15 Q
3 498 LEVIN Mikhail RUS 86 3 70.75 Q
4 41 SHAYUNOV Yuriy BLR 87 6 70.22 Q
5 141 KAUPPINEN Juha FIN 86 12 70.21 Q
6 310 PÁLHEGYI Sándor HUN 88 8 70.16 Q
7 259 MÖHSNER Sven GER 86 2 68.46
8 456 SZEWCZYK Dominik POL 86 14 68.16
9 469 SILVA António Vitale POR 88 4 66.41
10 516 MUJANOVIC Seid SCG 86 5 63.95
11 444 LUSIARCZYK Pawel POL 86 11 63.85
12 126 ALAMÄE Erkki EST 86 13 62.95
13 56 MUZA Matej CRO 87 9 61.71
14 106 MARÍN Raúl ESP 87 7 61.23

1 2 3
1 485 AYDAMIROV Yevgeniy 74.23
2 152 SEPPÄNEN Tuomas 71.15
3 498 LEVIN Mikhail 70.75
4 41 SHAYUNOV Yuriy 70.22
5 141 KAUPPINEN Juha 70.21
6 310 PÁLHEGYI Sándor 68.47 70.16
7 259 MÖHSNER Sven x x 68.46
8 456 SZEWCZYK Dominik 68.16 68.15 66.77
9 469 SILVA A 66.23 66.41 x
10 516 MUJANOVIC Seid 63.76 x 63.95
11 444 LUSIARCZYK Pawel 63.76 x 63.85
12 126 ALAMÄE Erkki 58.17 62.95 62.83
13 56 MUZA Matej x 58.65 61.71
14 106 MARÍN Raúl 61.23 x 59.24

Qualified:  qualifying perf. 69.00 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the Final
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Hammer Men
Final 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  13:00

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 309 NÉMETH Kristóf HUN 87 2 78.85 CR
2 485 AYDAMIROV Yevgeniy RUS 87 5 76.73
3 41 SHAYUNOV Yuriy BLR 87 9 74.78 PB
4 141 KAUPPINEN Juha FIN 86 4 73.74
5 498 LEVIN Mikhail RUS 86 6 73.55
6 502 POZDNYAKOV Anatoliy RUS 87 11 72.02
7 152 SEPPÄNEN Tuomas FIN 86 8 70.95
8 541 LOMNICKÝ Marcel SVK 87 10 70.49
9 36 LITVINOV Sergey BLR 86 12 69.65
10 310 PÁLHEGYI Sándor HUN 88 7 69.46
11 225 SMITH Alex GBR 88 1 68.82
12 146 MÄTTÖLÄ Petri FIN 86 3 67.76

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 309 NÉMETH Kristóf 77.34 78.80 77.71 77.94 76.20 78.85
2 485 AYDAMIROV Yevgeniy 67.41 x 74.03 76.73 x 74.77
3 41 SHAYUNOV Yuriy 71.69 73.53 72.19 74.62 74.78 x
4 141 KAUPPINEN Juha 72.06 x x 70.88 72.09 73.74
5 498 LEVIN Mikhail 73.55 x 68.82 71.58 72.20 x
6 502 POZDNYAKOV A 71.11 69.51 71.28 70.89 72.02 71.11
7 152 SEPPÄNEN Tuomas 65.92 66.39 70.95 x 69.53 68.45
8 541 LOMNICKÝ Marcel 70.49 68.60 x x 68.00 x
9 36 LITVINOV Sergey 66.39 69.03 69.65
10 310 PÁLHEGYI Sándor x 69.29 69.46
11 225 SMITH Alex 65.39 68.82 66.89
12 146 MÄTTÖLÄ Petri 67.76 x x

Javelin Men
Qualification Group A (2) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:20

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 293 SMALIÓS Ioánnis-Yeóryios GRE 87 10 68.94 Q
2 565 TAS Sevket TUR 86 2 68.83 Q PB
3 252 HEINEMANN Fabian GER 86 9 68.34 Q
4 558 THOMÉE Pontus SWE 87 13 67.33 q
5 388 VOVERIS Valentinas LTU 86 8 65.81 q PB
6 433 JACHIMOWICZ Sebastian POL 86 7 65.61 q
7 140 KANKAANPÄÄ Mikko FIN 87 4 64.99 q
8 315 TÖRÖK Krisztián HUN 87 3 64.79
9 37 MISHIN Ilya BLR 86 6 64.70
10 256 LANGE Thomas GER 87 5 64.06
11 400 BLOMMERDE Bjorn NED 87 12 63.17
12 354 IVANOVS Aleksandrs LAT 86 1 59.64
13 526 STEGNAR GaŠper SLO 87 11 57.51

1 2 3
1 293 SMALIÓS I 65.52 68.94
2 565 TAS Sevket 63.45 67.61 68.83
3 252 HEINEMANN Fabian 68.34
4 558 THOMÉE Pontus 67.33 61.82 58.79
5 388 VOVERIS Valentinas 65.81 64.92 58.77
6 433 JACHIMOWICZ S 64.21 x 65.61
7 140 KANKAANPÄÄ Mikko 64.99 x x
8 315 TÖRÖK Krisztián 61.05 64.79 61.33
9 37 MISHIN Ilya 64.70 63.48 x
10 256 LANGE Thomas 64.06 62.74 63.64
11 400 BLOMMERDE Bjorn 62.40 61.96 63.17
12 354 IVANOVS Aleksandrs 59.63 59.64 x
13 526 STEGNAR Gašper x 53.82 57.51
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Javelin Men
Qualification Group B 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:35

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 145 MANNIO Ari FIN 87 2 70.19 Q
2 271 VIEWEG Alexander GER 86 11 68.42 Q
3 295 VERTOÚDOS Konstadínos GRE 86 10 68.18 Q
4 25 LEMAÎTRE Loic BEL 87 8 67.79 q
5 451 ROZINSKI Pawel POL 87 1 66.63 q
6 123 VILA Jose Manuel ESP 86 5 64.08
7 571 HUBSKY Volodymyr UKR 87 6 63.66
8 434 JAKIMOWICZ Karol POL 87 3 62.16
9 548 HANSSON Olof SWE 86 9 62.15
10 142 KOISTINEN Arttu FIN 86 4 60.99
11 175 DUPOUEY David FRA 86 12 60.70
12 360 PRIŽEVOITS Artors LAT 87 7 57.57

1 2 3
1 145 MANNIO Ari x 70.19
2 271 VIEWEG Alexander 68.42
3 295 VERTOÚDOS K 66.13 66.42 68.18
4 25 LEMAÎTRE Loic 64.65 65.49 67.79
5 451 ROZINSKI Pawel 66.63 64.40 66.33
6 123 VILA Jose Manuel 64.08 58.95 64.05
7 571 HUBSKY Volodymyr 59.07 63.47 63.66
8 434 JAKIMOWICZ Karol 53.97 62.16 61.08
9 548 HANSSON Olof 62.15 61.36 x
10 142 KOISTINEN Arttu x 60.99 60.23
11 175 DUPOUEY David 60.70 x x
12 360 PRIŽEVOITS Artors 57.57 x x

Qualified:  qualifying perf. 67.90 (Q) or 12 best performers (q) to the Final

Final 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:15

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 293 SMALIÓS Ioánnis-Yeóryios GRE 87 8 77.25 PB
2 271 VIEWEG Alexander GER 86 9 75.85 PB
3 145 MANNIO Ari FIN 87 5 72.47
4 433 JACHIMOWICZ Sebastian POL 86 11 70.30
5 252 HEINEMANN Fabian GER 86 1 68.73
6 140 KANKAANPÄÄ Mikko FIN 87 7 68.46 PB
7 451 ROZINSKI Pawel POL 87 3 68.35
8 558 THOMÉE Pontus SWE 87 12 66.18
9 565 TAS Sevket TUR 86 10 65.72
10 295 VERTOÚDOS Konstadínos GRE 86 2 65.36
11 388 VOVERIS Valentinas LTU 86 6 65.15
12 25 LEMAÎTRE Loic BEL 87 4 64.57

1 2 3 4 5 6
1 293 SMALIÓS I 67.49 72.06 73.25 65.94 68.41 77.25
2 271 VIEWEG Alexander 69.76 65.60 75.85 66.95 x 66.18
3 145 MANNIO Ari 68.89 68.53 68.61 68.63 x 72.47
4 433 JACHIMOWICZ S 68.32 70.30 67.48 x x 66.04
5 252 HEINEMANN Fabian 61.19 68.73 x x 64.30 66.16
6 140 KANKAANPÄÄ Mikko 68.46 x x x x x
7 451 ROZINSKI Pawel x 67.10 67.31 63.95 68.35 x
8 558 THOMÉE Pontus 63.42 66.18 63.89 61.56 65.24 66.00
9 565 TAS Sevket 65.57 65.72 64.52
10 295 VERTOÚDOS K x x 65.36
11 388 VOVERIS Valentinas 64.99 x 65.15
12 25 LEMAÎTRE Loic 62.79 64.57 64.34
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Decathlon Men
Final 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  9:00

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order total

1 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 15 7997
2 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 12 7634 PB
3 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 2 7427 PB
4 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 7 7285
5 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 9 7275
6 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 13 7190 PB
7 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 1 7189 PB
8 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 6 7145
9 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 10 7145
10 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 11 7144 PB
11 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 3 6910
12 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 17 6678
13 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 4 6342
14 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 8 5997

257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 14 DNF
353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 5 DNF
76 PATERA Lukáš CZE 86 16 DNF

10000m Tr. Walk Men
Final 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 504 RUZAVIN Andrey RUS 86 1 39:28.45 CR
2 503 PROKHOROV Aleksandr RUS 86 11 40:43.67 PB
3 349 RUBINO Giorgio ITA 86 2 40:46.95 PB
4 265 SCHMIDT Carsten GER 86 9 41:19.82 PB
5 42 SIMANOVICH Denis BLR 87 21 41:37.67 PB
6 44 TSIVANCHUK Vadim BLR 86 17 42:19.72 SB
7 355 JANEVICS Ingus LAT 86 5 42:22.40
8 270 TONAT Hannes GER 86 3 42:41.21
9 104 LÓPEZ Miguel Angel ESP 88 16 42:49.72 PB
10 286 KAFKÁS Ioánnis GRE 86 18 42:55.22 PB
11 569 DMYTRENKO Ruslan UKR 86 8 44:02.00
12 336 CONTU Alberto ITA 86 6 44:31.84
13 300 GLÁZER Szabolcs HUN 86 7 44:34.17
14 465 BEJINHA Gonçalo POR 86 14 45:00.00
15 542 MAJDAN Dusan SVK 87 10 45:29.66
16 538 GRÓF Peter SVK 87 4 45:42.73
17 366 GAIDAMAVICIUS Tomas LTU 87 13 46:06.55
18 454 SIKORA Rafal POL 87 15 46:42.76
19 414 AUGUSTYN Krzysztof POL 87 19 47:17.55
20 539 HUDAK Jakub SVK 87 12 48:00.07

425 DOMINIAK Michal POL 87 22 DNF
491 GOLOVIN Vyacheslav RUS 86 23 DQ R230.2 R230.4

305 MÁRTA Tibor HUN 87 20 DQ IAAF 230.4

Intermediate times:
1000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 3:59.35
2000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 7:53.87
3000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 11:45.21
4000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 15:37.39
5000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 19:29.85
6000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 23:25.49
7000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 27:23.39
8000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 31:23.99
9000m 504 RUZAVIN Andrey 35:26.19

Note:
IAAF Rule 230.2 - chief judge decision             
IAAF Rule 230.4 - repeated failure to comply with the rule of race walking 
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4x100m Relay Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (2) 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:15

Rank Nat Nation Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 SUI Switzerland 5 0.162 40.41 Q
1 - DÜNKI Philipp (86) 2 - NJOUONGUÉ Rolf (87)
3 - GALLAY David (86) 4 - SCHENKEL Reto (88)

2 FIN Finland 4 0.227 40.56 Q
1 - VILÉN Teemu (86) 2 - HONGISTO Visa (87)
3 - SALONEN Timo (86) 4 - VIIALA Niko (86)

3 FRA France 6 0.253 41.04 q
1 - LAURIER Cédric (86) 2 - ARMINANA Mickael (87)
3 - FIX Yannick (86) 4 - ESTESO Yann (87)

4 ESP Spain 2 0.153 F 1 41.67 q
1 - WEE Luis (88) 2 - MARISCAL Sergio (87)
3 - HERNÁNDEZ David (88) 4 - ANDUJAR J (87)

GBR Great Britain & NI 3 0.226 DNF
1 - AIKINES - ARYEETEY (88) 2 - NELSON Alex (88)
3 - PICKERING Craig (86) 4 - WILLIAMSON Simeon (86)

Round 1 Heat 2 (2) 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:22

Rank Nat Nation Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 GER Germany 4 0.231 40.22 Q
1 - SEWALD Marius (87) 2 - BLUM Christian (87)
3 - MÜLLER Nils (87) 4 - SCHNELTING Daniel (86)

2 POL Poland 3 0.262 40.31 Q
1 - LEWANSKI Mikolaj (86) 2 - KUC Dariusz (86)
3 - DRAPALA Radoslaw (86) 4 - SIENKIEWICZ Karol (86)

3 LTU Lithuania 6 0.216 41.07 q
1 - KRUSINSKAS Donatas (86) 2 - SAKALAUSKAS Rytis (87)
3 - SEFERIS Deividas (86) 4 - BURAGAS Justas (86)

4 CZE Czech Republic 5 0.233 41.76 q
1 - ŽILKA Libor (86) 2 - ŠMOTEK Jaroslav (86)
3 - LEHNERT Michal (87) 4 - KOPECKÝ Tomáš (87)

Qualified:  first 2 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) to the Final
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4x100m Relay Men
Final 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:20

Rank Nat Nation Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 GER Germany 3 0.216 39.90
1 - SEWALD Marius (87) 2 - BLUM Christian (87)
3 - MÜLLER Nils (87) 4 - SCHNELTING Daniel (86)

2 POL Poland 5 0.192 40.03
1 - LEWANSKI Mikolaj (86) 2 - KUC Dariusz (86)
3 - DRAPALA Radoslaw (86) 4 - SIENKIEWICZ Karol (86)

3 FIN Finland 4 0.199 40.29 NJR
1 - VILÉN Teemu (86) 2 - HONGISTO Visa (87)
3 - SALONEN Timo (86) 4 - VIIALA Niko (86)

4 SUI Switzerland 6 0.159 F 1 40.33 NJR
1 - DÜNKI Philipp (86) 2 - MANCINI Pascal (89)
3 - GALLAY David (86) 4 - SCHENKEL Reto (88)

5 LTU Lithuania 2 0.162 40.73 NJR
1 - KRUSINSKAS Donatas (86) 2 - SAKALAUSKAS Rytis (87)
3 - SEFERIS Deividas (86) 4 - BURAGAS Justas (86)

6 FRA France 1 0.167 41.07
1 - LAURIER Cédric (86) 2 - ARMINANA Mickael (87)
3 - FIX Yannick (86) 4 - ESTESO Yann (87)

7 CZE Czech Republic 8 0.316 41.16
1 - ŽILKA Libor (86) 2 - ŠMOTEK Jaroslav (86)
3 - LEHNERT Michal (87) 4 - KOPECKÝ Tomáš (87)

8 ESP Spain 7 0.159 41.31
1 - WEE Luis (88) 2 - MARISCAL Sergio (87)
3 - HERNÁNDEZ David (88) 4 - ANDUJAR J (87)

4x400m Relay Men
Round 1 Heat 1 (2) 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  20:05

Rank Nat Nation Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 GER Germany 5 0.315 F 1 3:10.66 Q
1 - WIEBE Mark (86) 2 - SCHÄFER Sebastian (86)
3 - ILG Manuel (87) 4 - GROTHKOPP Martin (86)

2 GBR Great Britain & NI 8 0.463 3:10.76 Q
1 - JOHNSON Stephen (87) 2 - OSHO Set (86)
3 - STRACHAN Richard (86) 4 - ROBERTSON Kris (87)

3 FRA France 2 0.315 3:10.99 q
1 - SORIMOUTOU Xavier (87) 2 - SILOU Akhenaton (86)
3 - MATOS Bruno (86) 4 - BELLAABOUSS Fadil (86)

4 SWE Sweden 3 0.304 3:11.13
1 - JOHANSSON Fredrik (86) 2 - KÅGEMAN Johan (86)
3 - JOHANSSON Simon (87) 4 - JAAKO Joni (86)

5 HUN Hungary 4 0.299 3:11.45
1 - BARTHA László (87) 2 - TAKÁCS Dávid (86)
3 - LICSÁK András (86) 4 - MOLNÁR Balázs (86)

6 NED Netherlands 6 0.306 3:12.32
1 - KRANENDONK Marius (88) 2 - VAN DEN BOOGERT D (86)
3 - FRANKEN Daniël (87) 4 - UITSLAG Tom (86)

7 ESP Spain 7 0.387 3:16.00
1 - RABAL Jordi (86) 2 - MARTIN Dario (86)
3 - UJAKPOR Mark (87) 4 - SARMIENTO Ignacio (86)
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4x400m Relay Men
Round 1 Heat 2 (2) 23 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  20:12

Rank Nat Nation Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 RUS Russia 2 0.233 3:07.67 Q NJR
1 - SIGALOVSKIY A (86) 2 - BURYAK Dmitriy (87)
3 - KOKORIN Anton (87) 4 - SERGIYENKOV Artem (86)

2 POL Poland 6 0.339 3:09.25 Q
1 - WOJTYNSKI Jakub (86) 2 - DOBEK Pawel (87)
3 - RYS Ziemowit (86) 4 - BARANOWSKI Patryk (86)

3 UKR Ukraine 4 0.218 3:09.53 q NJR
1 - BODROV Ihor (87) 2 - MYHALIN Oleh (86)
3 - MELNYKOV Stanislav (87) 4 - OSTROVSKY Dmytro (87)

4 ITA Italy 8 0.423 3:10.05 q
1 - TURCHI Teo (87) 2 - MAGI Emanuele (86)
3 - QUIRICO M (86) 4 - LICCIARDELLO C (86)

5 GRE Greece 5 0.245 3:10.29 q
1 - KLISIÁRIS Váios (86) 2 - PAPADÓPOULOS S (87)
3 - ANASTASÍOU K (86) 4 - RÉGAS Dimítrios (86)

6 CZE Czech Republic 7 0.392 3:11.55
1 - HRUBÝ Marek (86) 2 - REJMON Vít (86)
3 - VANEK Petr (89) 4 - ŠULC Vojtech (86)

7 LTU Lithuania 1 0.232 3:14.11 NJR
1 - KULNIS Arturas (87) 2 - KOZLOVAS Vitalijus (89)
3 - VALIUNAS Domas (87) 4 - GORBUNOVAS V (86)

8 POR Portugal 3 0.243 3:15.92
1 - ABRANTES Arnaldo (86) 2 - FERREIRA João (86)
3 - TEIXEIRA Carlos (86) 4 - DIAS Milton (86)

Qualified:  first 2 in each heat (Q) and 4 best performers (q) to the Final

Final 24 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  18:50

Rank Nat Nation Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 GBR Great Britain & NI 5 0.302 3:06.67
1 - BUCK Richard (86) 2 - OSHO Set (86)
3 - STRACHAN Richard (86) 4 - ROONEY Martyn (87)

2 RUS Russia 6 0.273 3:07.19 NJR
1 - SIGALOVSKIY A (86) 2 - BURYAK Dmitriy (87)
3 - KOKORIN Anton (87) 4 - SERGIYENKOV Artem (86)

3 POL Poland 3 0.298 F 1 3:09.75
1 - BARANOWSKI Patryk (86) 2 - DOBEK Pawel (87)
3 - RYS Ziemowit (86) 4 - KOZLOWSKI Kacper (86)

4 FRA France 1 0.212 3:10.55
1 - SORIMOUTOU Xavier (87) 2 - SILOU Akhenaton (86)
3 - MATOS Bruno (86) 4 - BELLAABOUSS Fadil (86)

5 UKR Ukraine 2 0.278 3:10.78
1 - BODROV Ihor (87) 2 - MYHALIN Oleh (86)
3 - MELNYKOV Stanislav (87) 4 - OSTROVSKY Dmytro (87)

6 GER Germany 4 0.328 3:11.26
1 - WIEBE Mark (86) 2 - SCHÄFER Sebastian (86)
3 - ILG Manuel (87) 4 - GROTHKOPP Martin (86)

GRE Greece 7 0.314 DQ IAAF 170.9

1 - KLISIÁRIS Váios (86) 2 - PAPADÓPOULOS S (87)
3 - ANASTASÍOU K (86) 4 - RÉGAS Dimítrios (86)

ITA Italy 8 0.208 DQ IAAF 170.13

1 - TURCHI Teo (87) 2 - QUIRICO M (86)
3 - MAGI Emanuele (86) 4 - LICCIARDELLO C (86)

Note:

IAAF Rule 170.9 - changing waiting position in take-over zone

IAAF Rule 170.13 - fault at recovering a dropped baton 
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Decathlon
100m Men Heat 1 (3) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:00 Wind: -0.2 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 5 0.200 11.35 784
2 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 6 0.191 11.75 SB701
3 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 2 0.196 11.78 SB695
4 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 3 0.169 11.92 667
5 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 4 0.199 11.95 661

100m Men Heat 2 (3) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:06 Wind: -1.4 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 2 0.199 11.41 SB771
2 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 3 0.161 11.47 759
3 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 7 0.225 11.50 753
4 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 5 0.194 11.52 748
5 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 6 0.153 F 1 11.52 748
6 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 4 0.239 11.67 717

100m Men Heat 3 (3) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:12 Wind: -2.4 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 3 0.182 11.32 791
2 257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 5 0.183 11.32 791
3 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 7 0.201 11.38 778
4 76 PATERA Lukáš CZE 86 6 0.146 11.60 732
5 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 2 0.154 11.62 728
6 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 4 0.203 F 1 11.63 725

Decathlon
400m Men Heat 1 (3) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:05

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 3 0.246 51.82 SB733
2 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 5 0.286 52.38 708
3 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 6 0.305 52.41 SB707
4 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 4 0.269 52.77 691
5 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 2 0.232 54.73 SB610

400m Men Heat 2 (3) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:11

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 5 0.275 49.57 SB835
2 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 2 0.177 51.33 754
3 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 7 0.162 51.79 734
4 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 6 0.296 51.84 732
5 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 3 0.269 52.32 711
6 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 4 0.165 52.45 705

400m Men Heat 3 (3) 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  19:17

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 5 0.260 49.45 840
2 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 3 0.227 49.91 819
3 353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 7 0.249 50.05 812
4 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 2 0.256 50.33 799
5 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 6 0.177 50.39 797

76 PATERA Lukáš CZE 86 4 DNS
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Decathlon
1500m Men Final 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  20:10

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 3 4:32.91 726
2 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 5 4:33.42 722
3 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 10 4:35.09 712
4 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 8 4:38.89 SB687
5 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 11 4:40.35 678
6 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 2 4:43.21 660
7 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 6 4:43.92 SB656
8 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 12 4:45.98 643
9 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 4 4:52.07 SB606
10 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 1 4:55.14 SB588
11 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 9 4:58.34 569
12 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 13 4:58.42 569
13 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 14 5:07.36 SB518
14 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 7 5:24.30 428

Intermediate times:
400m 235 ABELE Arthur 1:08.75
800m 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei 2:28.51

1200m 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei 3:43.41

Decathlon
110m Hurdles Men Heat 1 (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:25 Wind: +1.2 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 2 0.218 14.83 SB870
2 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 5 0.185 15.52 SB788
3 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 8 0.196 15.63 775
4 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 1 0.221 15.65 773
5 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 3 0.208 15.76 760
6 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 4 0.187 15.80 SB755
7 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 6 0.212 16.23 SB707
8 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 7 0.215 16.46 SB682

110m Hurdles Men Heat 2 (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  11:31 Wind: -0.6 m/s 

Rank Bib Name Nat born Lane Reaction time Fn Result

1 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 2 0.195 14.62 896
2 257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 6 0.174 14.75 SB880
3 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 7 0.177 14.96 854
4 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 1 0.168 15.15 831
5 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 3 0.294 F 1 15.47 794
6 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 8 0.146 15.66 772
7 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 4 0.223 15.89 745

353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 5 DNS

Decathlon
High Jump Men Group A 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:40

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 3 1.93 SB740
2 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 5 1.87 687
3 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 7 1.84 661
4 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 6 1.84 661
5 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 1 1.81 636
6 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 4 1.78 610
7 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 8 1.75 585
8 353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 9 1.69 536

76 PATERA Lukáš CZE 86 2 DNS
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Decathlon
High Jump Men Group A 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96

1 412 VOS Ingmar - - - - - - o - o o o xxx
2 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria - - - - o - o o o xxx
3 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy - - - - - o o xxo xxx
4 235 ABELE Arthur - - - - - o xxo xxo xxx
5 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy - - o xo o o xo xxx
6 147 OJALA Tero - o - o o xo xxx
7 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco - - o - o xxx
8 353 ERINŠ Edgars - - xo xxx

76 PATERA Lukáš -

High Jump Men Group B 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  16:40

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 6 2.17 PB963
2 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 4 2.14 934
3 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 3 2.11 906
4 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 5 2.02 822
5 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 1 1.93 740
6 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 7 1.93 740
7 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 2 1.93 740
8 257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 8 1.90 714

1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 1.90 1.93 1.96 1.99 2.02 2.05 2.08 2.11 2.14
1 139 KAATTARI Mauri - - - - - - - - - - o - o - o o o xxo xxo
2 486 BRITNER Filipp - - - - - - - - - - - o o o o o xo o xxx
3 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei - - - - - - - - - - - o - o xxo xo xxo xxx
4 137 ITANI Sami - - - - - - - - - - - o - xo xxx
5 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz - - - - - o - xo xo xo o xxx
6 130 NURMSALU Heigo - - - - - - - o o o xxo xxx
7 131 RIITMURU Tarmo - - - - - - - - xo - xxo xxx
8 257 LEPTHIN Ole - - - - - - o o o xxo xxx

Decathlon
Pole Vault Men Group A 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  15:00

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 6 4.50 SB760
2 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 1 4.30 SB702
3 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 3 4.10 =SB645
4 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 4 4.00 617
5 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 8 3.90 590

257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 2 NM 0
408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 7 NM 0
353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 5 DNS

3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60
1 235 ABELE Arthur - - - - o - xo xo o xo xxx
2 137 ITANI Sami - - xo - o xo o xxo xxx
3 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz xxo o - xo o xo xxx
4 486 BRITNER Filipp - - xxo - o xxx
5 412 VOS Ingmar o o xo xxo xxx

257 LEPTHIN Ole xxx
408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco - - - - xxx
353 ERINŠ Edgars
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Decathlon
Pole Vault Men Group B 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  15:00

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 6 4.80 849
2 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 7 4.60 =SB790
3 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 1 4.30 702
4 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 5 4.30 702
5 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 3 4.30 702
6 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 4 4.20 673
7 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 2 4.00 617

495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 8 NM 0
3.60 3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.10 4.20 4.30 4.40 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00

1 139 KAATTARI Mauri - - - - - - - - xo - xo o xxo xx- x
2 130 NURMSALU Heigo - - - - - - o - o xxo o x
3 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy - - - - o o o o xxx
4 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei - - - - o xxo - o - xxx
5 147 OJALA Tero - - - - o - o xo xxx
6 131 RIITMURU Tarmo - - - xo o xxo xxo xxx
7 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria - - xxo - xo xxx

495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy - - - - xxx

Decathlon
Long Jump Men Group A 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:40

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 7 7.06 SB828
2 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 3 6.98 SB809
3 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 4 6.91 SB792
4 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 6 6.88 SB785
5 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 1 6.84 776
6 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 8 6.78 SB762
7 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 2 6.75 =SB755
8 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 5 6.60 720

1 2 3
1 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz 6.41 6.60 7.06  (+1.3)   (+1.4)   (+0.3)
2 235 ABELE Arthur x x 6.98  (+1.8)
3 412 VOS Ingmar 6.91 6.79 x  (-0.1)   (+0.7)
4 139 KAATTARI Mauri 6.21 6.85 6.88  (+0.2)   (+0.6)   (+1.0)
5 131 RIITMURU Tarmo 6.79 6.75 6.84  (+0.8)   (+1.6)   (+0.2)
6 137 ITANI Sami 6.42 6.78 x  (+2.0)   (+0.8)
7 147 OJALA Tero 6.67 6.75 6.50  (+0.4)   (+0.3)   (+0.6)
8 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco 6.09 6.60 6.59  (+0.2)   (+0.6)   (+1.3)

Long Jump Men Group B 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  10:40

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 7 7.72 990
2 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 3 7.11 840
3 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 9 7.07 SB830
4 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 8 6.94 799
5 353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 5 6.93 797
6 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 6 6.85 778
7 257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 1 6.84 776
8 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 4 6.83 774
9 76 PATERA Lukáš CZE 86 2 6.47 691

Page 32 of 35



European Athletics Junior Championships
Kaunas, Lithuania
21 - 24 July 2005

Results

INTERNET Service: www.european-athletics.org
timing and result service by

printed at SUN, 24 JUL 2005 / 19:44

Decathlon
Long Jump Men Group B 1 2 3

1 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei 7.11 7.72 7.66  (+1.4)   (+2.4)   (+1.3)
2 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy 6.74 6.89 7.11  (+0.7)   (+1.5)   (+0.5)
3 130 NURMSALU Heigo 7.07 x 6.80  (+0.4)   (+0.3)
4 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy 6.80 x 6.94  (+2.5)   (+2.2)
5 353 ERINŠ Edgars 6.62 6.84 6.93  (+0.3)   (+0.9)   (+0.3)
6 486 BRITNER Filipp 6.85 6.70 6.83  (+3.2)   (+1.0)   (+1.2)
7 257 LEPTHIN Ole 6.82 6.84 x  (+0.7)   (+1.1)
8 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria x 6.83 x  (+3.6)
9 76 PATERA Lukáš 6.47 - -  (+0.7)

Decathlon
Shot Put Men Group A 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:05

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 1 14.65 SB768
2 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 7 14.35 SB750
3 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 8 13.51 698
4 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 5 13.41 692
5 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 6 13.29 SB685
6 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 2 13.21 680
7 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 3 13.04 SB670
8 257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 4 12.79 654

1 2 3
1 139 KAATTARI Mauri 14.65 x 14.55
2 235 ABELE Arthur 14.35 x 13.46
3 131 RIITMURU Tarmo 13.06 13.51 13.48
4 412 VOS Ingmar 13.12 13.41 13.06
5 486 BRITNER Filipp 12.96 13.13 13.29
6 137 ITANI Sami 13.21 x 12.65
7 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco 12.52 13.04 12.47
8 257 LEPTHIN Ole 12.36 12.62 12.79

Shot Put Men Group B 21 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:05

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 4 14.63 767
2 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 1 14.63 SB767
3 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 2 14.62 766
4 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 7 14.54 761
5 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 8 14.37 751
6 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 5 13.83 718
7 353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 9 13.39 691
8 76 PATERA Lukáš CZE 86 3 13.35 689
9 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 6 13.29 685

1 2 3
1 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz 13.95 14.63 14.62
2 147 OJALA Tero 13.57 14.63 14.38
3 130 NURMSALU Heigo 13.91 x 14.62
4 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy 14.13 14.52 14.54
5 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria 14.16 x 14.37
6 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei 12.76 13.83 13.36
7 353 ERINŠ Edgars 13.00 13.39 13.07
8 76 PATERA Lukáš 13.15 13.35 13.24
9 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy 11.71 11.47 13.29
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Decathlon
Discus Men 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  12:20

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 6 46.25 SB793
2 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 10 44.65 760
3 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 1 43.86 SB743
4 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 12 42.47 SB715
5 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 14 42.36 713
6 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 2 42.27 711
7 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 5 41.66 698
8 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 11 41.12 687
9 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 3 39.79 SB660
10 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 15 39.60 656
11 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 7 39.59 656
12 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 16 38.96 643
13 257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 9 36.46 593
14 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 8 36.37 591
15 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 13 25.49 377

353 ERINŠ Edgars LAT 86 4 DNS
1 2 3

1 235 ABELE Arthur x 44.82 46.25
2 137 ITANI Sami 33.29 44.65 40.85
3 147 OJALA Tero 42.22 43.86 39.61
4 139 KAATTARI Mauri 40.22 42.47 x
5 130 NURMSALU Heigo 40.00 40.20 42.36
6 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy 42.27 x 41.12
7 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei 40.90 41.66 40.24
8 412 VOS Ingmar 39.61 38.50 41.12
9 486 BRITNER Filipp 35.37 39.47 39.79
10 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy x 38.68 39.60
11 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria 39.59 x x
12 131 RIITMURU Tarmo x 38.96 x
13 257 LEPTHIN Ole 36.46 36.26 x
14 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz 36.37 x x
15 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco x 24.80 25.49

353 ERINŠ Edgars

Decathlon
Javelin Men Group A (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:00

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 412 VOS Ingmar NED 86 3 61.46 SB760
2 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei BLR 86 1 60.62 SB747
3 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco NED 87 8 55.59 SB672
4 131 RIITMURU Tarmo EST 86 4 54.73 SB659
5 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy RUS 86 7 53.33 638
6 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz POL 86 5 50.41 SB595
7 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria ESP 86 2 49.24 577
8 486 BRITNER Filipp RUS 86 6 45.67 SB525

257 LEPTHIN Ole GER 86 9 DNS
1 2 3

1 412 VOS Ingmar 58.70 61.46 60.12
2 35 KRAUCHANKA Andrei 54.97 57.31 60.62
3 408 SINTNICOLAAS Eelco 49.71 55.59 47.51
4 131 RIITMURU Tarmo 51.65 53.38 54.73
5 495 KHARLAMOV Vasiliy 50.59 51.22 53.33
6 427 DURASIEWICZ Tomasz 50.41 45.95 39.77
7 97 GOMEZ Jose Maria 45.95 49.24 47.23
8 486 BRITNER Filipp 42.14 40.78 45.67

257 LEPTHIN Ole
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Decathlon
Javelin Men Group B (2) 22 JUL 2005 / Start Time:  17:55

Rank Bib Name Nat born Order Result

1 147 OJALA Tero FIN 86 2 68.28 SB863
2 139 KAATTARI Mauri FIN 86 6 61.71 SB764
3 235 ABELE Arthur GER 86 5 55.51 671
4 137 ITANI Sami FIN 87 3 54.95 662
5 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy RUS 87 1 54.62 657
6 130 NURMSALU Heigo EST 86 4 54.09 649

1 2 3
1 147 OJALA Tero 63.69 65.70 68.28
2 139 KAATTARI Mauri 53.36 59.38 61.71
3 235 ABELE Arthur 55.51 x 49.80
4 137 ITANI Sami 50.55 54.95 52.53
5 511 VASILYEV Arkadiy 49.86 54.11 54.62
6 130 NURMSALU Heigo 51.55 54.09 x
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